## SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE



For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2023 and August 31, 2024

Approved by the Board of Trustees

## SPRINGBANK MIDDLE SCHOOL

244235 Rge Rd 33 Calgary, AB T3Z 2E8

Phone: 403.242.4456

\*\*PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.

Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See <u>schoolcashonline.com</u> for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase. Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

		Current Fee
Activity Fees		
ACT Art Field Trips/Activities	\$	1 20.00
ACT Artist in Residence Fee (Gr 5;Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8)	\$	7.00
ACT Band Field Trips/Activities	\$	400.00
ACT Band Shirts	\$	35.00
ACT Farewell (Gr 8)	\$	60.00
ACT FI Field Trip/Activities (Gr 5;Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8)	\$	400.00
ACT Field Trips (Gr 8)	\$	425.00
ACT Field Trips/Activities (Gr 5)	\$	425.00
ACT Field Trips/Activities (Gr 6)	\$	425.00
ACT Field Trips/Activities (Gr 7)	\$	425.00
ACT French Cultural Activity	\$	40.00
ACT Leadership Field Trip	\$	425.00
ACT Outdoor School (Gr 6)	\$	500.00
ACT Year End Activity (Gr 5;Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8)	\$	35.00
Fees for Optional Courses		
OCF Art Option	\$	50.00
OCF Band (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8)	\$	50.00
OCF Computer Coding	\$	25.00
OCF Construction (Cost Per Term)	\$	36.20
OCF Cosmetology (Cost Per Term)	\$	35.00
OCF Design Studies (Cost Per Term)	\$	31.00
OCF Drama (Cost Per Term)	\$	25.00
OCF Fashion Studies	\$	20.00
OCF Film Studies	\$	15.00
OCF Foods (Cost Per Term)	\$	41.00
OCF French as a Second Language	\$	25.00
OCF Grade 7 Outdoor Leadership Academy (Gr 7)	\$	1,350.00
OCF Health Care Services (Cost Per Term)	\$	25.00
OCF Leadership	\$	30.00
OCF Maker Challenge	\$	35.00
OCF Divisional Summer Instrument Rental Fee (Includes \$50 caution fee that is fully refundable when the instrument is returned in the same condition it was rented, except wear and tear)	\$	140.00
OCF Divisional Instrument Rental Fee (Includes \$50 caution fee that is fully refundable when the instrument is returned in the same condition it was rented, except wear and tear)	\$	210.00
OCF Outdoor Education (Cost Per Term)	\$	35.00
OCF Passion Project	\$	15.00
OCF Photography (Cost Per Term)	\$	15.00
OCF Robotics (Gr 7)	\$	31.00
OCF Spanish	\$	25.00
OCF STEAM	\$	35.00
OCF Technology (Gr 8)	¢	36.20
	\$	30.20

## SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE



For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2023 and August 31, 2024

Approved by the Board of Trustees

## SPRINGBANK MIDDLE SCHOOL

244235 Rge Rd 33 Calgary, AB T3Z 2E8 Phone: 403.242.4456

Phone: 403.242.4456

\*\*PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.

Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See <u>schoolcashonline.com</u> for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase. Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

NCT Drama Out of Province Trip \$ 3,500.00   NCT Eastern Canada Trip \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,000.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of_Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Senior Band Trip \$ 2,500.00   NCT Tourism Field Trip \$ 400.00		Current Fee
Extracuricular Fees 5   EXT An Club \$   EXT Bankinson \$   EXT Bankinson \$   EXT Bankinson \$   EXT Bankinson \$   EXT Fords Club \$   EXT Fords Club \$   EXT Fords Club \$   EXT Fords Club \$   EXT Jr. "% Staketball \$   EXT Multi Sports (Gr S/Gr G/Gr 7/Gr 8) \$   EXT Wolkional Track & Field Meet \$   EXT Valley Stall (Gr 6) \$   EXT Valley Stall (Gr 6) \$   EXT No State Field Meet \$   EXT Valley Stall (Gr 6) \$		•
EXT Art Club\$EXT Backerball (Gr 6)\$EXT Backerball (Gr 6)\$EXT Drakerball (Gr 6)\$EXT Crost Country\$EXT Crost Country\$EXT Fords Club\$EXT Ir. Ark "Valleyball\$EXT Jr. Br Backerball\$EXT Valleyball\$EXT Valleyball\$EXT Valleyball\$EXT Valleyball\$EXT Valleyball\$EXT Valleyball (Gr 6)\$Non-Curricular Travel\$NCT Eramo Out of Province Trip\$CT Grade B Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7)\$NCT Grade B Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7)\$NCT Grade B Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8)\$CT Grade S Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8)		\$ 33.00
EXT Badminton \$ 125.00   EXT Bademinton \$ 30.00   EXT Cross Country \$ 100.00   EXT Drane Club \$ 50.00   EXT Jr., "A Notkerball \$ 250.00   EXT Jr., "A Notkerball \$ 250.00   EXT Jr., "A Notkerball \$ 250.00   EXT Jr., "A Notkerball \$ 150.00   EXT Visionel Track & Field Meet \$ 150.00   EXT Notionel Track & Field Meet \$ 150.00   EXT Notionel Track & Field Meet \$ 0.000   EXT Notionel Track & Field Meet \$ 0.000   EXT Notionel Track & Field Meet \$ 0.000   EXT Shop Club \$ 3.00.00 \$   EXT Voltey Bell Gr of) \$ 0.000.00 \$   CT Eastern Canada Trip \$ 3.000.00 \$   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3.000.00 \$   CT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4.000.00   CT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ </td <td>Extracurricular Fees</td> <td></td>	Extracurricular Fees	
EXT Basketball (Gr 6) \$ 30.00   EXT Cross Country \$ 100.00   EXT Drama Club \$ 50.00   EXT Foods Club \$ 30.00   EXT Foods Club \$ 250.00   EXT Jr., "A" Basketball \$ 250.00   EXT Jr., "S wolleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Jr., "S wolleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Jr., "S wolleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Shop Club \$ 150.00   EXT Will Sports (Gr S,Gr G,Gr 7,Gr 8) \$ 126.00   EXT Wolleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Shop Club \$ 00.00   EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6) \$ 00.00   EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6) \$ 00.00   EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6) \$ 00.00   NCT Chromo Out of Province Trip \$ 3,500.00   NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,000.00   NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grango Trains Field Trip \$ 4,500.00   NCT Forons (Springbonk Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family) \$ 142.50   Transportation (Springbonk Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family) \$ 142.50   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (A		
EXT Cross Country \$ 100.00   EXT Drama Club \$ 50.00   EXT Foods Club \$ 30.00   EXT Jr. "A" Staketball \$ 250.00   EXT Jr. "A" Volleyball \$ 250.00   EXT Jr. "A" Volleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Jr. "B" Staketball \$ 150.00   EXT Jr. "B" Volleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Mult Sports (Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8) \$ 150.00   EXT Stays (Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8) \$ 150.00   EXT Stays Club \$ 150.00   EXT Stays Club \$ 150.00   EXT Stays Club \$ 30.00   EXT Stays Club \$ 30.00   EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6) \$ 80.00   NOn-Curricular Travel \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 3 FI Out-of-Province Trip \$ 3,000.00   NCT Grade 3 FI Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,000.00   NCT Grade 3 FI Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 3 FI Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 3 FI Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 2,200.00   Transportation Springbonk Shuttle) [For each 3+ students in a family) \$ 2,2500.00   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident		
EXT Drama Club \$ 0.00   EXT Focds Club \$ 0.00   EXT Jr. "A" Boskerball \$ 250.00   EXT Jr. "A" Nolleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Jr. "S" Volleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Syn Yolleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Syn Yolleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Shop Club \$ 150.00   EXT Shop Club \$ 150.00   EXT Valleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Shop Club \$ 30.00   EXT Valley Ball (Gr 6) \$ 03.00   Non-Curricular Travel \$ 03.00   EXT Valley Ball (Gr 6) \$ 03.000   NCT Eastern Canada Trip \$ 3,50.00   NCT Grane Out of Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 03,00.00   NCT Grane A Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 03,00.00   NCT Grane B Flout-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 44,500.00   NCT Grane F Flout-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 04,000.00   Transportation Springbank Shuttle) (For each firs 2 students in a family) \$ 02,000.00   Transportation Soring bank Shuttle) (For each firs 2 students in a family) \$ 02,000.00   Transportation Soring bank Shuttle) (For each firs 2 students in a family) \$ 02,000.00	EXT Basketball (Gr 6)	\$ 30.00
EXT Foods Club \$ 30.00   EXT Jr. "A" Basketball \$ 250.00   EXT Jr. "A" Valleyball \$ 250.00   EXT Jr. "B Valleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Jr. "B Sasketball \$ 150.00   EXT Jr. "B Sasketball \$ 150.00   EXT Jr. "B Valleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Null Sports (Gr 5;Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) \$ 150.00   EXT Not Solvisional Track & Field Meet \$ 150.00   EXT Stop Club \$ 30.00   EXT Stop Club \$ 30.00   EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6) \$ 80.00   NCT Dramo Out of Province Trip \$ 3,500.00   NCT Grand Out of Province Trip \$ 3,500.00   NCT Grand Out of Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,000.00   NCT Grand F I Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grand Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grand Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family) \$ 162.50   Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family) \$ 215.00   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus uside RVS boundaries) \$ 200.00.0   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus uside RVS boundaries)	EXT Cross Country	\$ 100.00
EXT Jr. "A" Basketball \$ 250.00   EXT Jr. "A" Volleyball \$ 250.00   EXT Jr. "S" Volleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Mult Sports (Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8) \$ 126.00   EXT RVS Divisional Track & Field Meet \$ 150.00   EXT Stop Club \$ 30.00   EXT Stop Club \$ 30.00   EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6) \$ 80.00   Non-Curricular Travel \$ 3,500.00   NCT Drama Out of Province Trip \$ 3,500.00   NCT Grade 7 FI Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,500.00   NCT Grade 8 FI Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,000.00   NCT Grade 7 FI Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,000.00   NCT Grade 7 FI Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,000.00   Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family) \$ 162.50   Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family) \$ 162.50   Transportation Fee - Non-Residem Students (accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries) \$ 2,000.00   Transportation Fee - Non-Residem Students (accessing	EXT Drama Club	\$ 50.00
EXT Jr. "A" Volleyball \$ 250.00   EXT Jr. "B" Baskerball \$ 150.00   EXT Jr. "B" Volleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Will Sports (Gr 5; Gr 6; Gr 7; Gr 8) \$ 126.00   EXT Ny. "B" Volleyball \$ 126.00   EXT Shop Club \$ 30.00   EXT Shop Club \$ 30.00   EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6) \$ 75.00   Non-Curricular Travel \$ 80.00   NON-Curricular Travel \$ 3,500.00   NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-6-Province Trip \$ 3,500.00   NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-6-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-6-f. Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-6-F. province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-6-f. Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,000.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-6-f. Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 2,500.00   NCT Grade 5 Fl Out-6-f. Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 2,500.00   Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family) \$ 162.50   Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family) \$ 162.50   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS boundary attending Beisker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murcdoc	EXT Foods Club	\$ 30.00
EXT Jr. "B" Basketball \$ 150.00   EXT Jr. "B" Volleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Multi Sports (Gr 5;Gr 6;Gr 7;G 8) \$ 126.00   EXT Shop Club \$ 30.00   EXT Shop Club \$ 30.00   EXT Soccer (Gr 6) \$ 75.00   EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6) \$ 30.00   NCT Drama Out of Province Trip \$ 3,500.00   NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,000.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 2,500.00   Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family) \$ 32.500.00   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus	EXT Jr. "A" Basketball	\$ 250.00
EXT Jr. "B' Volleyball \$ 150.00   EXT Multi Sports (Gr 5, Gr 6, Gr 7, Gr 8) \$ 126.00   EXT WS Divisional Track & Field Meet \$ 150.00   EXT Shop Club \$ 30.00   EXT Soccer (Gr 6) \$ 75.00   EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6) \$ 80.00   Non-Curricular Travel \$ 3,500.00   NCT Drama Out of Province Trip \$ 3,500.00   NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 2,500.00   Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family) \$ 162.50   Transportation Springbank Shuttle (For each first 2 students in a family) \$ 2,000.00   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus outside RVS boundaries) \$ 700.00   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Stud	EXT Jr. "A" Volleyball	\$ 250.00
EXT Multi Sports (Gr 5;Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) \$ 126.00   EXT RVS Divisional Track & Field Meet \$ 150.00   EXT Shop Club \$ 30.00   EXT Socer (Gr 6) \$ 75.00   EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6) \$ 30.00   Non-Curricular Trace \$ 3,500.00   NCT Drama Out of Province Trip \$ 3,500.00   NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,000.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Fouriar Field Trip \$ 2,500.00   NCT Touriam Field Trip \$ 2,500.00   Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family) \$ 162.50   Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each firs 2 students in a family) \$ 2,000.00   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus sinkide RVS boundaries) \$ 2,000.00   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus sinkide RVS boundaries) \$ 2,000.00   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus sinkin RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdach Schools) 3+ familty members \$ 325.00	EXT Jr. "B" Basketball	\$ 150.00
EXT RVS Divisional Track & Field Meet\$150.00EXT Shop Club\$30.00EXT Soccer (Gr 6)\$30.00EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6)\$75.00Non-Curricular Travel*8NCT Drama Out of Province Trip\$3,500.00NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7)\$3,000.00NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8)\$4,500.00NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8)\$4,500.00NCT Senior Band Trip\$2,500.00NCT Tourism Field Trip\$4,00.00Transportation Fee**Transportation Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)\$162.50Transportation Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)\$162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS Boundaries)\$2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WGA Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$Transportation Fee ron-Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$325.00Transportation Fee ron Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$162.50 </td <td>EXT Jr. "B" Volleyball</td> <td>\$ 150.00</td>	EXT Jr. "B" Volleyball	\$ 150.00
EXT Shop Club\$30.00EXT Soccer (Gr 6)\$75.00EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6)\$80.00Non-Curricular Travel**NCT Drama Out of Province Trip\$\$NCT Drama Out of Province Trip (Gr 7)\$3,500.00NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7)\$3,000.00NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8)\$4,500.00NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8)\$4,500.00NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8)\$4,500.00NCT Senior Band Trip\$2,500.00NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8)\$400.00Transportation Fee\$2,500.00Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)\$162.50Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)\$325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdch Schools) 3+ familty members\$325.00Transportation Fee or Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdch Schools) First 2 familty members\$325.00Transportation Fee or Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$325.00 </td <td>EXT Multi Sports (Gr 5;Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8)</td> <td>\$ 126.00</td>	EXT Multi Sports (Gr 5;Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8)	\$ 126.00
EXT Soccer (Gr 6)\$75.00EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6)\$80.00Non-Curricular Travel**NCT Drama Out of Province Trip\$3,500.00NCT Eastern Canada Trip\$4,500.00NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7)\$3,000.00NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 8)\$4,500.00NCT Senior Band Trip\$4,500.00NCT Senior Band Trip\$2,500.00NCT Senior Band Trip\$4,00.00NCT Senior Band Trip\$400.00Transportation Fee**Transportation Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)\$162.50Transportation Sec - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)\$700.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$325.00Transportation Fee or Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$325.00Transportation Fee or Resident Students (Iccessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$Transportation Fee or Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$325.00Transportation Fee for Resident	EXT RVS Divisional Track & Field Meet	\$ 150.00
EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6)\$80.00Non-Curricular TravelNCT Drama Out of Province Trip\$3,500.00NCT Eastern Canada Trip\$4,500.00NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7)\$3,000.00NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of_Province Trip (Gr 8)\$4,500.00NCT Senior Band Trip\$2,500.00NCT Tourism Field Trip\$2,500.00Transportation Fee*400.00Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)\$162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)\$700.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (cost of the third+ students in a family)\$325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (cost of the third+ students in a family)\$325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (cost of the third+ students in a family)\$325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (cost of the third+ st	EXT Shop Club	\$ 30.00
Non-Curricular Travel   NCT Drama Out of Province Trip \$ 3,500.00   NCT Eastern Canada Trip \$ 4,500.00   NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7) \$ 3,000.00   NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of_Province Trip (Gr 8) \$ 4,500.00   NCT Senior Band Trip \$ 2,500.00   NCT Senior Band Trip \$ 4,500.00   NCT Tourism Field Trip \$ 4,500.00   Transportation Fee \$ 400.00   Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family) \$ 162.50   Transportation Fee \$ 700.00   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS boundaries) \$ 2,000.00   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries) \$ 2,000.00   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members \$ 162.50   Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (caccessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) Fits 2 familty members \$ 325.00   Transportation Fee or Resident Students (caccesing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) Fits 2 familty members \$ 3	EXT Soccer (Gr 6)	\$ 75.00
NCT Drama Out of Province Trip\$ 3,500.00NCT Eastern Canada Trip\$ 4,500.00NCT Eastern Canada Trip\$ 4,500.00NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7)\$ 3,000.00NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of_Province Trip (Gr 8)\$ 4,500.00NCT Senior Band Trip\$ 2,500.00NCT Iourism Field Trip\$ 400.00Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee\$ 700.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus sinside RVS boundaries)\$ 700.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$ 2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (first 2 per Family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Studen	EXT Volley Ball (Gr 6)	\$ 80.00
NCT Eastern Canada Trip\$4,500.00NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7)\$3,000.00NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of_Province Trip (Gr 8)\$4,500.00NCT Senior Band Trip\$2,500.00NCT Senior Band Trip\$2,500.00NCT Tourism Field Trip\$400.00Transportation Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)\$162.50Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)\$325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)\$700.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)\$162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$325.00	Non-Curricular Travel	
NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7)\$ 3,000.00NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of_Province Trip (Gr 8)\$ 4,500.00NCT Senior Band Trip\$ 2,500.00NCT Senior Band Trip\$ 400.00Transportation Fee* 162.50Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)\$ 2,500.00Transportation Fee* 700.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS Boundaries)\$ 2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$ 2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$ 2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee	NCT Drama Out of Province Trip	\$ 3,500.00
NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of_Province Trip (Gr 8)\$4,500.00NCT Senior Band Trip\$2,500.00NCT Tourism Field Trip\$400.00Transportation Fee*Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)\$162.50Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)\$325.00Transportation Fee*700.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)\$2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)\$162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) S+ family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) S+ family membe	NCT Eastern Canada Trip	\$ 4,500.00
NCT Senior Band Trip\$ 2,500.00NCT Tourism Field Trip\$ 400.00Transportation Fee*Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)\$ 700.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)\$ 2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundaries)\$ 2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 32	NCT Grade 7 Fl Out-of-Province Trip (Gr 7)	\$ 3,000.00
NCT Tourism Field Trip\$ 400.00Transportation FeeTransportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)\$ 700.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)\$ 2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not at	NCT Grade 8 Fl Out-of_Province Trip (Gr 8)	\$ 4,500.00
Transportation FeeTransportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)\$ 700.00Transportation Fee - Non-resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)\$ 2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)\$ 2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00	NCT Senior Band Trip	\$ 2,500.00
Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)\$162.50Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)\$325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)\$700.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)\$2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident	NCT Tourism Field Trip	\$ 400.00
Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)\$ 700.00Transportation Fee - Non-resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)\$ 2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 5+ family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 5+ family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 5+ family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 5+ family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 5+ family members\$ 325.00Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Ad	Transportation Fee	
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)\$700.00Transportation Fee - Non-resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)\$2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) Sirst 2 family members\$162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$325.00Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 2 students in a family)\$325.00 <td>Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)</td> <td>\$ 162.50</td>	Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)	\$ 162.50
Transportation Fee - Non-resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)\$ 2,000.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 2 students in a family)\$ 162.50<	Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)	\$ 325.00
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 2 students in a family)\$ 162.50	Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)	\$ 700.00
Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 2 students in a family)\$ 162.50	Transportation Fee - Non-resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)	\$ 2,000.00
Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members\$ 325.00Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)\$ 162.50Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 2 students in a family)\$ 162.50		\$ 162.50
Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)\$ 325.00Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$ 162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$ 325.00Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 2 students in a family)\$ 162.50		\$ 325.00
Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members\$162.50Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$325.00Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 2 students in a family)\$162.50	Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)	\$ 162.50
Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members\$325.00Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 2 students in a family)\$162.50	Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)	\$ 325.00
Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 2 students in a family)\$162.50	Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members	\$ 162.50
	Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members	\$ 325.00
Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 3+ students in a family) \$ 81.25	Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 2 students in a family)	\$ 162.50
	Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 3+ students in a family)	\$ 81.25